DRM No. 281—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED,	01038629 COPYRIG	
1454 '92 SEP 29 PH 3 16	TRUST DEED	Vol. <u>m92</u> Page 22495
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 17th	day of Septe	mber ,19.92 ,between
<u> </u>		as Grantos
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	· · · ·	as Trustee and
MERLIN CANNELL		
	WITNESSETH:	, as Beneficiary,
	and convevs to trustee	e in trust, with power of sale, the property in
The southwesterly 53 feet of Lots 1 CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS OREGON, in th	3 and 14, Block ne county of Klam	21, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE nath, State of Oregon.
CODE 1 MAP 3809-33AB TL 9100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
gether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments	and annurtenances and a	all other rights thereunto belonging or in province now
bereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits to the property.	thereof and all fixtures no	ow or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/10	10 	t of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
ote of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or orde ot sooner paid, to be due and payable September 22	and muce by gramor, i	nterest thereon according to the terms of a promissory the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if
	strument is the date, state ed property, or any part t first having obtained the	e written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then,
come immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agree. 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in	ees: n good condition and rep	nair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-
evement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of t	the property. habitable condition any i	building or improvement which may be constructed,
	covenants, conditions and pursuant to the Uniform	restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
pay to filing sales in the proper public vinces or since		
ritten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with lo ciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any ret least fitteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of re the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected u y indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as benefic	oss payable to the latter; a ason to procure any such i f insurance now or hereak nder any fire or other in ciary may determine, or at	all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene- insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary feer placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- isurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon t option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected,
any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such applied or or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction lien sessed upon or against the property before any part of somptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the so or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct pent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment there used hereby, together with the obligations described in pedebt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any right interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, at the option of the beneficiand constitute a breach of this trust deed.	is and to pay all taxes, as such taxes, assessments an ase grantor fail to make pay payment or by providing E sof, and the amount so p paragraphs 6 and 7 of this ights arising from breach of bed, as well as the granto and all such payments si	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such payaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, or, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice,
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust in stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this ob. 7. To appear in and delend any action or proceeding in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficie pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title annotioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the ney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the proper.	ligation and trustee's and g purporting to affect the ary or trustee may appeau d the beneficiary's or tru r the trial court and in the he appellate court shall ac-	e security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; r, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, stee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees see event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of djudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at- the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-
iary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that		<u> </u>
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder missi company or savings and loan association authorized to do build to insure fille to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, and licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	isiness under the laws of Ore	egon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, Spunty of
		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
	SPACE RESERVED	dax of, 19,
Granter		at
Grantor	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru-
	* = **	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
Granter Beneficiary	* = **	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru-
Beneficiary r Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip);	* = **	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record ofof said County.
Beneficiary or Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW	* = **	in book/reel/volume No
Beneficiary ter Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	* = **	in book/reel/volume No

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid of incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such and applied courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such and applied upon the inhebeted in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such and secure such instruments as shall be necessary in odd the property of the property of the property in the property of the property in the property of the property of the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances). The frantes in any reconveyance may be described at the 'person or persons reconveyances, and the property of the grant of the subject of the property. The frantes in any reconveyance may be described the 'person or persons reconveyances, or the property of the subject of the subject

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(b) for an organization, of (even it granto) is a natural person) are for business of commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, al representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whi not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Red disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Follows (frompliance with the Act is not required, disregular to the compliance with the Act is not required, disregular to the compliance with the Act is not required, disregular to the compliance with the Act is not required, disregular to the compliance with the Act is not required, disregular to the compliance with the Act is not required.	the beneficiary is a creation of the property	
STATE OF 6	REGON, County of \(\Omega(\text{L)\Omega(\text{L}\Omega(\text{L)\Omega(\text{L)\Omega(\text{L)\Omega(\text{L)\Omega(\text{L}\Omega(\text{L)\Omega(\text{L}\Omega(\text	, 19.92,
byS.t.e This ir byS.he as	N.C.W. M. N.C.I SON strument was acknowledged before me on 9-19 r. L. N. ELSON	, 19.92.,
of	1	
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL STACIE MEYER Notary Public — California SACRAMENTO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 23,1994	My commission expires 9-25-7-9	iblic for Oreg on (';
CTATE OF OPEGON: COUNTY OF K	I.AMATH: ss.	

My Comm. Expires SEP 23,1994	May commission experience
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19 92 at 3:16 of of Mortgage	Evelyn Riehn - County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	By Daviene Muchandare